Ratio   28.29   5.31   14.10   24.59   25.73

* The interest component of rent expense is assumed to be 33% for purposes of the above calculation.

S-33

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2010:

 •  on an actual basis; and

•  on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the Acquisition, the indebtedness we expect to incur under the Bank of America credit facility, and

this offering and the use of proceeds therefrom.

If we are unable to complete the Acquisition by July 1, 2011, the net proceeds of this offering will be released from escrow and will be used to redeem the
Preferred Shares. See “The Offering—Escrow account.”

This capitalization table should be read in conjunction with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” in
our 2010 Annual Report on Form 10-K and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included and incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement and the financial information set forth under “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.”

   As of December 31, 2010
   Actual   As adjusted
   ($ in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 26,584   $ 12,835

Debt   $ —   $ 120,699

Convertible Preferred Stock   —   63,500

Shareholders’ equity:
Common stock (no par value; 30,000,000 shares authorized, 22,037,446 issued

and outstanding)   65,148   65,148
Paid-in capital   20,128   20,828
Accumulated other comprehensive income   93   93
Accumulated deficit   (27,832)   (31,732)
Non-controlling interest   —   360

Total shareholders’ equity   57,437   54,697

Total capitalization   $ 57,437   $ 238,896

S-34

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

On February 28, 2011, we agreed to acquire 75.58% of the outstanding common stock of W.E.T. Automotive Systems AG (“WET”) for €40 per share or
approximately €91.9 million in cash plus the assumption of €38.0 million in debt obligations less €10.1 in cash acquired (the “Acquisition”). In conjunction with
the Acquisition, we filed a tender offer document on March 28, 2011 with the applicable German authorities describing our intention to launch a tender offer for
the remaining outstanding shares of capital stock of WET (the “WET Tender Offer”). The WET Tender Offer price will also be €40 per share or approximately

[…]

Accounting Standards (“IFRS”) as issued by the International Accounting Standard Board (“IASB”) and reconciled to U.S. GAAP for the purpose of such
presentation. We have incurred and will continue to incur certain non-recurring expenses in connection with the Acquisition and WET Tender Offer and the
execution of the Bank of America credit facility. These expenses are currently estimated to be approximately $8.2 million. In addition, we expect to pay fees and
expenses of approximately $5.8 million in connection with this offering. These estimated expenses are reflected in the pro forma condensed combined balance
sheet as of December 31, 2010, as an adjustment to cash and equity, but are not reflected in the pro forma condensed combined statements of earnings for the year
ended December 31, 2010, as they are not expected to have a continuing impact on operations.

S-36

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

   As of December 31, 2010

   Amerigon   WET
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

   (In Thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash & cash equivalents

$26,584

$ 13,518

$

(17,624
(3,900
(1,422
(4,321

) a
) b
) h
) i

$ 12,835

Short-term investments   9,761   —   (9,761) c   —
Accounts receivable, net   18,940   49,569   —   68,509
Inventory   6,825   34,889   522 d   42,236
Derivative financial instruments   —   5,635   —   5,635
Deferred income tax assets   4,905   1,861   (157) d   6,609
Assets held for sale   —   9,351   —   9,351
Prepaid expenses and other assets   1,421   5,103   —   6,524

Total current assets   68,436   119,926   (36,663)   151,699
Property and equipment, net   4,197   36,995   —   e   41,192
Goodwill

 —

 56,419

(56,419
99,353

) f
 g

 99,353

Other intangible assets

 4,653

 9,691

(9,691
36,560

) f
 g

 41,213

Deferred income tax assets   1,279   23,943   (8,061) g   17,161
Other non-current assets   857   908   4,321 i   6,086

Total assets   $79,422   $247,882   $ 29,400   $356,704

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   15,275   22,829   —   38,104
Accrued liabilities   5,872   40,577   —   46,449
Derivative financial instruments   —   2,551   —   2,551
Current maturities of long-term debt

 —

 8,818

6,800
(2,862
8,035

 h
) h
 h

 20,791

Pension benefit obligation   —   275   —   275
Deferred manufacturing agreement   50   —   —   50

Total current liabilities   21,197   75,050   11,973   108,220
Pension benefit obligation   688   3,724   —   4,412
Long term debt

 —

 42,053

64,450
(38,733
32,138

 h
) h
 h

 99,908

Derivative financial instruments   —   17,679   —   17,679
Deferred income tax liabilities   —   8,288   —   8,288

Total liabilities   21,885   146,794   69,828   238,507
Preferred stock   —   —   63,500 o   63,500
Total shareholders’ equity – Company

 57,537

 100,728

(100,728
(3,900

700

) f
) b
 o

 54,337

Non-controlling interest   —   360   —   360

Total shareholders’ equity   57,537   101,088   (103,928)   54,697

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   $79,422   $247,882   $ 29,400   $356,704

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

S-37

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

   Amerigon   WET
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

   (In Thousands, except per share data)

Product revenues   $112,403   $301,267   $ —   $413,670
Cost of sales

 79,664

 216,672

522
1,791

 d
 j

 298,649

Gross margin   32,739   84,595   (2,313)   115,021
Operating costs and expenses:

Research and development expenses   9,653   24,856   —   34,509
Selling, general and administrative expenses   10,955   35,272   (3,407) k   42,820

Total operating costs and expenses   20,608   60,128   (3,407)   77,329

Operating income   12,131   24,467   1,094   37,692
Interest income   25   566   (25) l   566
Interest expense   —   (6,561)   1,303 m   (5,258)
Loss on revaluation of financial instruments   —   (9,073)   —   (9,073)
Loss from equity investment   (22)   —   —   (22)
Other income   145   459   —   604

Earnings before income tax   12,279   9,858   2,372   24,509
Income tax expense   2,921   (1,148)   456 n   2,229

Net income   9,358   11,006   1,916   22,280
Income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interest   592   (196)   —   396
Convertible preferred stock dividends   —   —   (9,064) p   (9,064)

Net income attributable to common shareholders   $ 9,950   $ 10,810   $ (7,148)  $ 13,612

Basic earnings per share   $ 0.46   $ 0.63

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.44   $ 0.51

Weighted average number of shares – basic   21,717   21,717

Weighted average number of shares – diluted   22,496   4,422   26,918

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

S-38

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information for
Amerigon and WET

(in thousands, except per share data)

Note 1 – Description of Transaction

On February 28, 2011, we agreed to acquire 75.58% of the outstanding common stock of WET for €40 per share or approximately €91.9 million in cash
plus the assumption of €38.0 million in debt obligations less €10.1 in cash acquired (the “Acquisition”). In conjunction with the Acquisition, we filed a tender